
Alcoholics Anonymous Area E Northern Sydney Assembly
Wednesday Mayl 2023
NSCSO, 177 Rosedale Rd, cnr Mona Vale Rd, St Ives NSW 2075

Attendance:
Apologies:
Open Meeting
Read the Twelve Traditions:
Receive and accept the previous Minutes:
Roles to Fill:
● PI & CPC Coordinator
● Webmaster
● Group Liaison Officer
Call for GSRs and volunteers for PI & CPC Activity

AGENDA for meeting on 25 April 2023

Action Item Description Owner Due Status

New Elect new Secretary Anna 2023

Ongoing New GSR Roll Call: All 2023 active GSRs
email contact details to areaedocs@gmail.com

Secreta
ry

2023 Ongoing

Ongoing NSCSO Area E Liaison Report: Bob R 2023 ongoing

Ongoing December Meeting Date finalised Anna 2023 ongoing

Ongoing Status of General Conf Topic Form drop? 2023 ongoing

Ongoing
Item

Area E GSR Final 2023 Meeting Dates
● Thursday 22th June
● Monday 24 July
● Tuesday 26 August
● Wednesday 27 September
● Thursday 26 October
● Monday 27 November

Not
item to
discuss

2023 ongoing

Ongoing Upcoming NSCSO Meeting Dates
The NSCSO Meeting dates (no Fridays):
● Tuesday 18 April
● Wednesday 17 May

not item
to
discuss



● Thursday 16 June
● Monday 17 July
● Tuesday 15 August
● Wednesday 20 September
● Thursday 19 October
● Monday 11 November
● Tuesday 19 December
● Wednesday 17 January

Next meeting: Thursday 22 June 2023

Close with Serenity prayer we form


